TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM452530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2017
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC		11/29/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eRx Network Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886947	ERX NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Martha B. Allard **Correspondent Name:**

150 3rd Avenue South Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115992-375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT effective as of February 28, 2017 by and among Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and eRx Network Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to the mark ERX NETWORK, which is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reg. No. 2886947)("Trademark"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest to the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC

J

Title

eRx Network Holdings, Inc.

By:

Name.

Title

Gun FRS

Gerard Councel

23829833.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 11/29/2017